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AGENDA 

PEST MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE (PMAC) 
Monday, August 7, 2017 

5-6:30PM – South Portland City Hall Basement Conference Room 
 
1. Review (and if needed edit) 7/10/17 Meeting Notes 

 

2. Review Status of Education & Outreach Plan 

a. Additional comments / feedback 

b. Implementation timeline 

c. Haley on scripts for PSAs 

d. Others? 

 

3. Discuss Considerations for Waivers 

a. Identify and assign committee members 

b. Review draft waiver form 

c. Discuss process 

d. Others? 

 

4. Upcoming Events for PMAC display 

a. Review need for additional materials 

b. Art in the Park: 8/13 

c. Homeowners Workshop: 8/31 

d. Others? 

 

5. Other agenda items? 

 

6. Agenda item suggestions for next meeting (Mon, 9/11 at 5PM in Community Center) 

 

7. Adjourn 



TENTATIVE SCHDEDULE FOR UPCOMING PMAC MEETINGS 
 

Date Times Location 

Monday September 11, 2017  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday October 2, 2017  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday November 6, 2017  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday December 4, 2017  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday January 8, 2018  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday February 5, 2018  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday March 5, 2018  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday April 2, 2018  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday May 7, 2018  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday June 4, 2018  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday July 2, 2018  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  

Monday August 6, 2018  5:00 PM - 6:30 PM  Community Center - Upstairs Conference Room  
 

 
 
 
  


